ORDINANCE #24-2012 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 2-39 FIRE DEPARTMENT OF THE CODE OF THE BOORUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

WHEREAS, the Bloomingdale Fire Department recommends to the Mayor and Council that Chapter 2-39.2 (Fire Department, Composition) is outdated and not consistent with current composition of the Department; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Administration have reviewed this information with the Fire Chief and the Fire Department and find it proper to amend the following:

2-39 FIRE DEPARTMENT

2-39.2 Composition

The Fire Department shall consist of a Chief, First Assistant, Second and Third Assistant Chiefs and such enginemen, hosemen, hook-and-ladder and bucket men as shall be appointed as hereinafter set forth. (1966 Code 23-2)

Is to be deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

2-39 FIRE DEPARTMENT

2-39.2 Composition

The Fire Department shall consist of a Chief, First Assistant and Second Assistant Chiefs and such firefighters, engineers, lieutenants and captains as established in the Department Bylaws (2-39.5) as shall be appointed as hereinafter set forth.

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the above Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading at the regular meeting of the Borough of Bloomingdale, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey held in the Municipal Building on the 27th day of November 2012, and the same shall come up for final passage at the regular meeting of the Mayor and Council to be held on the 18th day of December, 2012, at 7:30 P.M., at the Bloomingdale Municipal Building, at which time any persons interested shall be given the opportunity to be heard concerning said Ordinance.

Jane McCarthy, RMC Municipal Clerk

-3-